# **City of Trotwood**

3035 Olive Road Trotwood, Ohio 45426 937.837.7771 www.trotwood.org



## **Meeting Agenda - Final**

**Tuesday, July 16, 2024** 

6:00 PM

**Special Meeting with Executive Session** 

Trotwood Community and Cultural Arts Center 4000 Lake Center Drive, Trotwood, Ohio 45426

<u>City Council</u>

Mayor Yvette F. Page
Vice Mayor Tyna R. Brown, Ward 4
Council Member Bettye L. Gales, Ward 1
Council Member Martha H. Clark, Ward 2
Council Member Charles Ron Vaughn, Ward 3
Council Member Rhonda C. Finley, At Large
Council Member Denise Moore, At Large
Clerk of Council Kara B. Landis

- I. Call to Order
- II. Pledge of Allegiance
- III. Roll Call
- IV. Approve the Agenda
- V. Special Presentations

PR26-24 Updates to the City of Trotwood's Land Use Plan

Presentations by Planning Consultant Firms

Attachments: PR26-24 Compass Point

PR26-24 McBride Dale Clarion

PR26-24 Practical Planning Partners

#### VI. Resolutions

R24-57 A RESOLUTION BY THE TROTWOOD CITY COUNCIL AUTHORIZING

THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A PRELIMINARY

PARTICIPATORY LET PROJECT AGREEMENT, AGREEMENT NO. 38926, WITH THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TO PERFORM IMPROVEMENTS IN THE CITY OF TROTWOOD BY RESURFACING DENLINGER ROAD FROM SALEM AVENUE TO WESTBROOK ROAD, PROJECT ID. NO. 119322.

Attachments: R24-57

R24-58 A RESOLUTION BY THE TROTWOOD CITY COUNCIL AUTHORIZING

THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT TO

PURCHASE A 2023 VAC-CON COMBINATION JET/VACUUM SEWER

CLEANER (DEMO UNIT), MODEL V390H/1000, FROM BEST EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC. THROUGH THE SOURCEWELL

GOVERNMENT PURCHASING PROGRAM, CONTRACT #101221-VAC,

FOR A TOTAL COST NOT TO EXCEED \$473,850.00.

Attachments: R24-58

#### VII. Enter into Executive Session

SR24-20 The Trotwood City Council will move into Executive Session pursuant to

Section 121.22(G)(3) of the Ohio Revised Code, which allows for discussion with an attorney for the public body concerning pending or

imminent court action.

### VIII. Adjourn Executive Session

### IX. Adjourn